GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYUSH

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 967
ANSWERED ON 12/12/2023

AYUSH MEDICAL COLLEGES

967. SHRI BABURAM NISHAD:
DR. ANIL SUKHDEORAO BONDE:
SHRI KAILASH SONI:

SHRI NARESH BANSAL:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

a) the number of AYUSH Medical Colleges in the country;

b) the number of AYUSH educational institutions established in the country since 2018;
and

¢) whether there has been any increase in the number of seats in undergraduate and postgraduate courses in the AYUSH sector?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF AYUSH
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) Number of AYUSH Medical Colleges in the country: 899. The details are placed at Annexure.

(b) Total 216 new AYUSH medical institutions have been established in the country since
2018.

(¢) Yes, there has been increase in the number of seats in undergraduate and postgraduate courses in the AYUSH sector.
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Annexure
AYUSH Medical Colleges in the country for Academic Year 2023-24
S. | Ayurveda | Homoeopathy | Unani | Siddha | Sowa Regpa | Total AYUSH Medical
No. Colleges
1 541 277 57 17 7 899
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